
Fort Hays St. (10-4, 2-3) -vs- Neb.-Kearney (8-8, 1-4)
01/06/26 at Kearney, NE (H&S Center/Buckle Ct.)

 
 

 
 
Fort Hays St. 67

Neb.-Kearney 68

Date: 01/06/26
Time: 7:40 p.m.
Attendance: 752
Site: Kearney, NE (H&S Center/Buckle Ct.)
Referees: Pete Larson, Trent Lovewell, Zach Osborn

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Fort Hays St. 32 35 67
Neb.-Kearney 37 31 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hammeke,Lucas * 28 10-14 0-3 1-6 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 1 21
00 Mukuna,Dan * 35 6-10 0-1 4-5 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 0 16
01 Grill,Kyle * 40 3-8 2-7 2-2 1-5 6 3 1 1 0 1 10
04 Martino,Jahvari * 32 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-7 7 4 0 1 1 1 7
25 Ramirez,Juju * 18 1-4 1-2 0-2 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 0 3
02 Kante,Muhamed 21 2-7 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 1 7
10 Danitschek,Blake 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
32 Lawson,Eli 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-51 6-23 11-19 4-26 30 18 9 12 1 4 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 4-13   30.77 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 13-24   54.17 % 2-10   20.00 % 7-12   58.33 %
Total 25-51   49.0 % 6-23   26.1 % 11-19   57.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 1 1st-19:46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Anthony Swift * 28 6-10 1-4 4-5 0-9 9 2 1 1 0 1 17
23 Wade Williams * 26 6-10 1-4 0-0 1-5 6 4 0 2 0 0 13
03 Ja'Bryant Hill * 34 2-15 0-3 8-8 2-0 2 2 3 2 0 0 12
24 Clayton Moore * 26 4-5 0-1 4-5 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 7 12
00 Kendrick Gilbert * 30 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 4
12 Tom Connelly 18 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
06 Taylor Harrell 12 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
13 Zeek Brown 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Maal Jal 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-57 3-16 19-22 10-26 36 14 6 8 0 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43 % 3-11   27.27 % 8-9   88.89 %
Second Half 10-29   34.48 % 0-5   0.00 % 11-13   84.62 %
Total 23-57   40.4 % 3-16   18.8 % 19-22   86.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 9 1st-16:27



1st Half Box Score
Fort Hays St. 32

Neb.-Kearney 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Hammeke,Lucas 10 2-3 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 4
0 Mukuna,Dan 17 3-6 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 8
1 Grill,Kyle 20 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
4 Martino,Jahvari 15 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
25 Ramirez,Juju 11 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
2 Kante,Muhamed 13 2-6 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 7
10 Danitschek,Blake 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Lawson,Eli 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 4-13 4-7 3-11 14 8 6 5 0 2 32
44.4 % 30.8 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Anthony Swift 14 3-6 1-3 4-5 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 11
23 Wade Williams 14 4-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 9
3 Ja'Bryant Hill 18 1-6 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4
24 Clayton Moore 12 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4
0 Kendrick Gilbert 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 Tom Connelly 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
6 Taylor Harrell 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
13 Zeek Brown 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Maal Jal 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-28 3-11 8-9 5-13 18 5 4 4 0 3 37
46.4 % 27.3 % 88.9 %



2nd Half Box Score
Fort Hays St. 35

Neb.-Kearney 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Hammeke,Lucas 18 8-11 0-2 1-4 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 17
0 Mukuna,Dan 18 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 8
1 Grill,Kyle 20 2-4 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 8
4 Martino,Jahvari 17 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 2 0 0 1 1 2
25 Ramirez,Juju 7 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
2 Kante,Muhamed 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
10 Danitschek,Blake 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lawson,Eli 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-24 2-10 7-12 1-15 16 10 3 7 1 2 35
54.2 % 20.0 % 58.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Anthony Swift 14 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 1 6
23 Wade Williams 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 4
3 Ja'Bryant Hill 16 1-9 0-1 6-6 2-0 2 1 1 2 0 0 8
24 Clayton Moore 14 3-4 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 4 8
0 Kendrick Gilbert 16 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Tom Connelly 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
6 Taylor Harrell 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Zeek Brown 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Maal Jal 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 0-5 11-13 5-13 18 9 2 4 0 5 31
34.5 % 0.0 % 84.6 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Hays St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Neb.-Kearney
19:46 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,WADE

MISS FT by MUKUNA,DAN 19:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MUKUNA,DAN 19:46 1-0 V 1

19:34 1-3 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,WADE
-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'BRYANT

GOOD LAYUP by MUKUNA,DAN(in the paint) 19:10 3-3
ASSIST  by RAMIREZ,JUJU --

18:48 3-5 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,WADE
TURNOVER  by MUKUNA,DAN 18:31

18:30 STEAL  by MOORE,CLAYTON
18:13 3-8 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SWIFT,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
MISS LAYUP by RAMIREZ,JUJU 17:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY
FOUL  by RAMIREZ,JUJU 17:48
SUB IN by KANTE,MUHAMED 17:48
SUB OUT by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 17:48

17:35 3-10 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,WADE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WADE
16:58 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JA'BRYANT

REBOUND DEF by GRILL,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by KANTE,MUHAMED 16:39

16:39 STEAL  by MOORE,CLAYTON
SUB IN by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE 16:39
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,JUJU 16:39
FOUL  by MUKUNA,DAN 16:27

16:27 3-11 H 8 GOOD FT by SWIFT,ANTHONY
16:27 3-12 H 9 GOOD FT by SWIFT,ANTHONY
16:27 SUB IN by CONNELLY,TOM
16:27 SUB OUT by MOORE,CLAYTON

GOOD JUMPER by MUKUNA,DAN(in the paint) 16:05 5-12 H 7
15:49 MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by MARTINO,JAHVARI --
MISS 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:29 SUB IN by BROWN,ZEEK
15:29 SUB IN by HARRELL,TAYLOR
15:29 SUB OUT by SWIFT,ANTHONY
15:29 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WADE
15:16 TURNOVER  by GILBERT,KENDRICK

MISS 3PTR by KANTE,MUHAMED 14:43
REBOUND OFF by GRILL,KYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by MUKUNA,DAN(in the paint) 14:32 7-12 H 5

14:32 FOUL  by CONNELLY,TOM
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 14:32
GOOD FT by MUKUNA,DAN 14:32 8-12 H 4

14:11 MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,KENDRICK
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,TAYLOR

14:08 8-14 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KANTE,MUHAMED 13:43
SUB IN by LAWSON,ELI 13:43
SUB OUT by MUKUNA,DAN 13:43

13:43 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WADE
13:43 SUB OUT by GILBERT,KENDRICK
13:27 MISS 3PTR by CONNELLY,TOM

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ZEEK



13:15 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JA'BRYANT
REBOUND DEF by GRILL,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by KANTE,MUHAMED 13:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ZEEK
12:46 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,WADE

REBOUND DEF by MARTINO,JAHVARI --
GOOD JUMPER by GRILL,KYLE 12:30 10-14 H 4

12:18 MISS JUMPER by HILL,JA'BRYANT
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,TAYLOR

12:15 10-16 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,TAYLOR(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE 11:53 13-16 H 3

11:39 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,WADE
SUB IN by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 11:39
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,JUJU 11:39
SUB OUT by KANTE,MUHAMED 11:39
SUB OUT by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE 11:39

11:39 SUB IN by GILBERT,KENDRICK
11:39 SUB IN by JAL,MAAL
11:39 SUB IN by MOORE,CLAYTON
11:39 SUB IN by SWIFT,ANTHONY
11:39 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZEEK
11:39 SUB OUT by HILL,JA'BRYANT
11:39 SUB OUT by HARRELL,TAYLOR
11:39 SUB OUT by CONNELLY,TOM

GOOD LAYUP by HAMMEKE,LUCAS(in the paint) 11:30 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by LAWSON,ELI --
FOUL  by MARTINO,JAHVARI 11:11
SUB IN by MUKUNA,DAN 11:11
SUB OUT by LAWSON,ELI 11:11

11:02 15-18 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,CLAYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SWIFT,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by MARTINO,JAHVARI 10:35 17-18 H 1
10:06 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT,ANTHONY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RAMIREZ,JUJU 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY

09:40 MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,WADE

FOUL  by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 09:36
09:36 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by MOORE,CLAYTON
09:36 17-22 H 5 GOOD FT by MOORE,CLAYTON
09:36 SUB IN by HILL,JA'BRYANT
09:36 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WADE

GOOD 3PTR by MARTINO,JAHVARI 09:21 20-22 H 2
ASSIST  by HAMMEKE,LUCAS --

08:58 MISS DUNK by SWIFT,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE 08:55
SUB OUT by GRILL,KYLE 08:55

08:55 SUB IN by CONNELLY,TOM
08:55 SUB OUT by JAL,MAAL

FOUL  by MARTINO,JAHVARI 08:51
08:51 20-23 H 3 GOOD FT by HILL,JA'BRYANT
08:51 20-24 H 4 GOOD FT by HILL,JA'BRYANT

SUB IN by GRILL,KYLE 08:51
SUB OUT by MARTINO,JAHVARI 08:51
GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,JUJU 08:38 23-24 H 1
ASSIST  by GRILL,KYLE --

08:20 23-27 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CONNELLY,TOM
-- ASSIST  by GILBERT,KENDRICK

MISS 3PTR by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 07:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNELLY,TOM

07:50 23-29 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT(fastbreak)(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON

07:18 MISS JUMPER by HILL,JA'BRYANT
REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,JUJU --
MISS LAYUP by MUKUNA,DAN 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KENDRICK
FOUL  by GRILL,KYLE 06:51
SUB IN by KANTE,MUHAMED 06:51
SUB IN by LAWSON,ELI 06:51
SUB OUT by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE 06:51
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,JUJU 06:51

06:51 SUB IN by BROWN,ZEEK
06:51 SUB IN by HARRELL,TAYLOR
06:51 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WADE
06:51 SUB OUT by GILBERT,KENDRICK
06:51 SUB OUT by MOORE,CLAYTON
06:51 SUB OUT by SWIFT,ANTHONY
06:38 TURNOVER  by HARRELL,TAYLOR

STEAL  by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 06:36
06:34 FOUL  by BROWN,ZEEK

MISS FT by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 06:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNELLY,TOM
06:15 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ZEEK

REBOUND DEF by HAMMEKE,LUCAS --
MISS 3PTR by MUKUNA,DAN 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,TAYLOR
05:53 MISS JUMPER by HILL,JA'BRYANT

REBOUND DEF by GRILL,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by MUKUNA,DAN 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WADE
05:22 MISS 3PTR by CONNELLY,TOM

REBOUND DEF by KANTE,MUHAMED --
TURNOVER  by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 04:57

04:57 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by MARTINO,JAHVARI 04:57
SUB OUT by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 04:57

04:57 SUB IN by SWIFT,ANTHONY
04:57 SUB OUT by HARRELL,TAYLOR
04:42 23-31 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WADE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KANTE,MUHAMED 04:14 26-31 H 5
ASSIST  by MUKUNA,DAN --

03:55 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,WADE
REBOUND DEF by MUKUNA,DAN --

03:33 FOUL  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
03:33 SUB IN by MOORE,CLAYTON
03:33 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZEEK

MISS JUMPER by KANTE,MUHAMED 03:20
REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,ELI --

03:12 SUB IN by GILBERT,KENDRICK
03:12 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WADE

MISS 3PTR by MARTINO,JAHVARI 03:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY

FOUL  by LAWSON,ELI 02:48
02:48 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by SWIFT,ANTHONY
02:48 26-33 H 7 GOOD FT by SWIFT,ANTHONY

SUB IN by RAMIREZ,JUJU 02:48
SUB OUT by LAWSON,ELI 02:48

02:48 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WADE
02:48 SUB OUT by CONNELLY,TOM
02:25 FOUL  by HARRELL,TAYLOR



GOOD FT by KANTE,MUHAMED 02:25 27-33 H 6
GOOD FT by KANTE,MUHAMED 02:25 28-33 H 5

02:14 MISS LAYUP by HARRELL,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by KANTE,MUHAMED --
GOOD JUMPER by KANTE,MUHAMED 02:01 30-33 H 3
ASSIST  by MUKUNA,DAN --

01:58 SUB IN by HARRELL,TAYLOR
01:58 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WADE
01:47 TURNOVER  by SWIFT,ANTHONY

STEAL  by KANTE,MUHAMED 01:45
TURNOVER  by MARTINO,JAHVARI 01:37

01:35 STEAL  by MOORE,CLAYTON
01:29 30-35 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,KENDRICK

MISS 3PTR by MARTINO,JAHVARI 01:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 00:59
SUB OUT by MARTINO,JAHVARI 00:59

00:59 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WADE
00:59 SUB OUT by HARRELL,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by KANTE,MUHAMED 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY

00:28 30-37 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SWIFT,ANTHONY(in the paint)
FOUL  by MUKUNA,DAN 00:28

00:28 MISS FT by SWIFT,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by MUKUNA,DAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HAMMEKE,LUCAS(in the paint) 00:01 32-37 H 5

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Hays St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Neb.-Kearney
19:45 FOUL  by GILBERT,KENDRICK

GOOD FT by MUKUNA,DAN 19:45 33-37 H 4
GOOD FT by MUKUNA,DAN 19:45 34-37 H 3

19:36 TURNOVER  by GILBERT,KENDRICK
STEAL  by GRILL,KYLE 19:35

19:32 FOUL  by SWIFT,ANTHONY
MISS FT by RAMIREZ,JUJU 19:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RAMIREZ,JUJU 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON
19:32 SUB IN by JAL,MAAL
19:32 SUB OUT by SWIFT,ANTHONY
19:09 MISS JUMPER by JAL,MAAL

REBOUND DEF by HAMMEKE,LUCAS --
19:05 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,WADE

TURNOVER  by RAMIREZ,JUJU 18:44
18:36 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,WADE
18:36 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,WADE
18:34 SUB IN by BROWN,ZEEK
18:34 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WADE

TURNOVER  by RAMIREZ,JUJU 18:25
FOUL  by RAMIREZ,JUJU 18:25
SUB IN by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE 18:25
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,JUJU 18:25

18:12 MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,KENDRICK
REBOUND DEF by HAMMEKE,LUCAS --
TURNOVER  by GRILL,KYLE 17:48

17:47 STEAL  by MOORE,CLAYTON
17:45 34-39 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,CLAYTON
TURNOVER  by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 17:30



17:29 STEAL  by MOORE,CLAYTON

17:27 34-41 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,CLAYTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 17:23
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMEKE,LUCAS(in the paint) 17:11 36-41 H 5

16:52 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CLAYTON
REBOUND DEF by MARTINO,JAHVARI --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMEKE,LUCAS(in the paint) 16:33 38-41 H 3

16:12 MISS JUMPER by JAL,MAAL
REBOUND DEF by HAMMEKE,LUCAS --
GOOD LAYUP by MUKUNA,DAN(in the paint) 15:54 40-41 H 1

15:41 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WADE
15:41 SUB IN by CONNELLY,TOM
15:41 SUB IN by SWIFT,ANTHONY
15:41 SUB OUT by GILBERT,KENDRICK
15:41 SUB OUT by JAL,MAAL
15:41 SUB OUT by MOORE,CLAYTON
15:40 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
15:31 40-43 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SWIFT,ANTHONY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MUKUNA,DAN 15:19 42-43 H 1
ASSIST  by HAMMEKE,LUCAS --

15:08 MISS JUMPER by HILL,JA'BRYANT
BLOCK  by MARTINO,JAHVARI 15:08
REBOUND DEF by MARTINO,JAHVARI --
MISS JUMPER by MARTINO,JAHVARI 14:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY
14:47 MISS LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT

-- REBOUND OFF by CONNELLY,TOM
14:43 42-45 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CONNELLY,TOM(in the paint)
14:17 FOUL  by HILL,JA'BRYANT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:17
GOOD FT by GRILL,KYLE 14:17 43-45 H 2
GOOD FT by GRILL,KYLE 14:17 44-45 H 1
SUB IN by KANTE,MUHAMED 14:17
SUB OUT by MARTINO,JAHVARI 14:17

14:17 SUB IN by GILBERT,KENDRICK
14:17 SUB OUT by HILL,JA'BRYANT

FOUL  by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE 13:57
13:42 44-47 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,WADE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE 13:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WADE

13:03 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,WADE
REBOUND DEF by GRILL,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE 12:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WADE
FOUL  by GRILL,KYLE 12:35

12:35 SUB IN by MOORE,CLAYTON
12:35 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZEEK
12:24 MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,KENDRICK

REBOUND DEF by KANTE,MUHAMED --
MISS 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE 12:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY
11:57 MISS 3PTR by CONNELLY,TOM

REBOUND DEF by MUKUNA,DAN --
MISS 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE 11:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WADE
SUB IN by MARTINO,JAHVARI 11:22
SUB IN by LAWSON,ELI 11:22
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,JUJU 11:22
SUB OUT by MUKUNA,DAN 11:22
SUB OUT by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 11:22
SUB OUT by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE 11:22

11:22 SUB IN by HARRELL,TAYLOR



11:22 SUB OUT by CONNELLY,TOM
FOUL  by GRILL,KYLE 11:19

11:19 MISS FT by HARRELL,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:19 44-48 H 4 GOOD FT by HARRELL,TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE 10:52 47-48 H 1
ASSIST  by RAMIREZ,JUJU --

10:31 47-50 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT,ANTHONY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KANTE,MUHAMED 10:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:00 SUB IN by HILL,JA'BRYANT
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WADE
09:48 MISS JUMPER by HARRELL,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,ELI --
TURNOVER  by KANTE,MUHAMED 09:38

09:37 STEAL  by MOORE,CLAYTON

09:34 47-52 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,CLAYTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by KANTE,MUHAMED 09:33
09:33 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
09:33 MISS FT by MOORE,CLAYTON

REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,JUJU --
SUB IN by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 09:33
SUB IN by MUKUNA,DAN 09:33
SUB OUT by LAWSON,ELI 09:33
SUB OUT by KANTE,MUHAMED 09:33
TURNOVER  by RAMIREZ,JUJU 09:23

09:21 STEAL  by SWIFT,ANTHONY
09:06 MISS JUMPER by HILL,JA'BRYANT

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:46 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JA'BRYANT

REBOUND DEF by MARTINO,JAHVARI --
GOOD JUMPER by HAMMEKE,LUCAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:36 49-52 H 3

08:34 FOUL  by MOORE,CLAYTON
GOOD FT by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 08:34 50-52 H 2

08:34 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WADE
08:34 SUB OUT by GILBERT,KENDRICK
08:16 50-54 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,CLAYTON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,JUJU 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY

07:31 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by LAWSON,ELI 07:31
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,JUJU 07:31

07:24 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,WADE
REBOUND DEF by MARTINO,JAHVARI --
GOOD JUMPER by HAMMEKE,LUCAS(in the paint) 06:57 52-54 H 2
FOUL  by MARTINO,JAHVARI 06:45

06:45 52-55 H 3 GOOD FT by HILL,JA'BRYANT
06:45 52-56 H 4 GOOD FT by HILL,JA'BRYANT
06:45 SUB IN by JAL,MAAL
06:45 SUB OUT by HARRELL,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by HAMMEKE,LUCAS(in the paint) 06:23 54-56 H 2
06:22 FOUL  by SWIFT,ANTHONY

MISS FT by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by JAL,MAAL

SUB IN by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE 06:22
SUB OUT by LAWSON,ELI 06:22

06:22 SUB IN by GILBERT,KENDRICK
06:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WADE
06:06 MISS JUMPER by HILL,JA'BRYANT

-- REBOUND OFF by JAL,MAAL
05:53 MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,ANTHONY



-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,JA'BRYANT
FOUL  by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 05:40

05:40 54-57 H 3 GOOD FT by HILL,JA'BRYANT
05:40 54-58 H 4 GOOD FT by HILL,JA'BRYANT

GOOD LAYUP by HAMMEKE,LUCAS(in the paint) 05:32 56-58 H 2
05:16 TURNOVER  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
05:13 SUB IN by CONNELLY,TOM
05:13 SUB OUT by MOORE,CLAYTON

MISS JUMPER by MUKUNA,DAN 05:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY

04:51 56-60 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'BRYANT

04:31 FOUL  by CONNELLY,TOM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:31
MISS FT by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 04:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JAL,MAAL
FOUL  by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE 04:15

04:15 56-61 H 5 GOOD FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK
04:15 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK

SUB IN by KANTE,MUHAMED 04:15
SUB OUT by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE 04:15

04:15 SUB IN by BROWN,ZEEK
04:15 SUB OUT by SWIFT,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 03:54
REBOUND OFF by MUKUNA,DAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MUKUNA,DAN(in the paint) 03:51 58-62 H 4

03:37 MISS LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT
REBOUND DEF by MARTINO,JAHVARI --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMEKE,LUCAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:31 60-62 H 2

03:05 MISS LAYUP by CONNELLY,TOM
REBOUND DEF by GRILL,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ZEEK
02:18 MISS JUMPER by HILL,JA'BRYANT

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,JA'BRYANT
FOUL  by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 02:12

02:12 60-63 H 3 GOOD FT by HILL,JA'BRYANT
02:12 60-64 H 4 GOOD FT by HILL,JA'BRYANT
02:12 SUB IN by MOORE,CLAYTON
02:12 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WADE
02:12 SUB IN by SWIFT,ANTHONY
02:12 SUB OUT by JAL,MAAL
02:12 SUB OUT by CONNELLY,TOM
02:12 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZEEK

GOOD 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE 02:02 63-64 H 1
ASSIST  by KANTE,MUHAMED --

01:39 TURNOVER  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
STEAL  by MARTINO,JAHVARI 01:39

01:34 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,WADE
GOOD FT by MARTINO,JAHVARI 01:34 64-64
GOOD FT by MARTINO,JAHVARI 01:34 65-64 V 1
FOUL  by MARTINO,JAHVARI 01:21

01:21 65-65 GOOD FT by MOORE,CLAYTON
01:21 65-66 H 1 GOOD FT by MOORE,CLAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by HAMMEKE,LUCAS(in the paint) 01:08 67-66 V 1
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 01:06
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,JUJU 01:06
SUB OUT by KANTE,MUHAMED 01:06

00:54 67-68 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WADE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MUKUNA,DAN 00:39



00:39 STEAL  by MOORE,CLAYTON
00:12 MISS JUMPER by HILL,JA'BRYANT

REBOUND DEF by MUKUNA,DAN --
MISS JUMPER by HAMMEKE,LUCAS 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY


